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Code

PA300-01
PA400-01
PA500-01
PA600-01
LPA110
LPA130
LPA180
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Main Pipe (mm)
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400
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connecting kit
connecting kit
connecting kit
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Product description:

Product Name Saddle PA

Product Group Lateral Connections

Product Code PA

Sizes lateral Pipe DN 100 — 160

Rubber EPDM

Steel Qualitiy 14301 / AISI 304 /V2A

Plastic Type ABS

Pressure Rating

0.5 bar/ 7.3 PSI

Connecting to

smooth, thin-walled pipes, double-
walled or ribbed pipes over DN 300

Wall thickness
Main Pipe

aratic I

Standards EN 681-1

Temperature Range -40 max. 85 °C

UV Resistance v

Oil / petrol Resistance )

Fire Performance Class F

Soil Suitability v

Flush-mounted v

Suitability

Tensile Strength ¥

Lateral Pipe Deflection max. 8.5°
Lateral Pipe Core Drill .

DN (mm) (mm) Net Weight (kg)

160 PVCu 177 1.6
160 PVCu 177 1.7
160 PVCu 177 1.7
160 PVCu 177 1.7
100 PVCu 1.0
100 Vitrified Clay 1.1
150 Vitrified Clay 1.2
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