## Product Data Sheet

## **Universal Saddle PA**



Reliable connections - worldwide!

## Product description:



Product Name	Saddle PA
FIGURE Name	Jadule PA
Product Group	Lateral Connections
Product Code	PA
Sizes	lateral Pipe DN 100 – 160
Rubber	EPDM
Steel Qualitiy	1.4301 / AISI 304 / V2A
Plastic Type	ABS
Pressure Rating	0.5 bar / 7.3 PSI
Connecting to	smooth, thin-walled pipes, double- walled or ribbed pipes over DN 300
Standards	EN 681-1
Temperature Range	-40 max. 85 °C
UV Resistance	$\checkmark$
Oil / petrol Resistance	X
Fire Performance	Class F
Soil Suitability	<b>✓</b>
Flush-mounted Suitability	✓
Tensile Strength	×
Lateral Pipe Deflection	max. 8.5°

Product Code	Inside Diameter Main Pipe (mm)	Wall thickness Main Pipe	Lateral Pipe DN (mm)	Core Drill (mm)	Net Weight (kg)
PA300-01	300	various	160 PVCu	177	1.6
PA400-01	400	various	160 PVCu	177	1.7
PA500-01	500	various	160 PVCu	177	1.7
PA600-01	600	various	160 PVCu	177	1.7
LPA110	connec	ting kit	100 PVCu		1.0
LPA130	connec	ting kit	100 Vitrified Clay		1.1
LPA180	connec	ting kit	150 Vitrified Clay		1.2

**Note:** All information is based on the current state of our technical experience at the time of preparation. If necessary, they must be adapted to any changes. We reserve the right to make technical changes. Our general terms and conditions of sale and delivery apply.